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-SHal NARA Y AN DATT T1WARI :
With the eminent Jeadership and influential leadership of the- bon. Member being (available to the youth of Lakshadweep I am sure he will be able to give a healing touch. healing balm. As far as his comments on Home Ministry a~e concerned on police recruitment, I will convey his feelings to my colleague the Home
Minister.

MR. SPEAKER: Next question.
Mr. Daga.

PROF. K.K. TEWARY: You should direct the Home Minister to do somethi~g about it.

MR. SPEAKER: We have already asked the Industries Minister.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER ~ I have already asked the Industries Minister. I have already requested the Industries Minister to look carefulIy into this. I will ask you a]] hone Members here in this House to be very sympathetic to the questions you are putting; because, you just talk on and on so muc~ that it just curtails the number of questions covered.
That is very bad. 1 cannot help it because, if I just butt in all the time, it looks very bad. (Interruption) I am not onJy asking you alone. I am asking other Members also in the House. You have to be pun·
gent and direct. I have said so many times. You just hang on one question.
You put a rope around it and hang over one question all tbe time. It is not the way.

[Translation]

Publication or Law Books in Hindi

*498. SHRI MOOL CHAND DAGA :
Will the Minister of LA W AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(b) if so, the names of such law. books published and their year of publi ..
cation alongwith the total amount spent on them, the total proceeds from their sale and the mode of their usage; and

(c) whether the university students studying law course books in Hindi are allowed to take their examinations' in Hindi and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(SHRI H.R. BHARDWAJ): (a) Yes,
Sir-.

(b) A statement in given below.

(c) Yes, Sir. According to available information, the following Universities in the States of Bihar, Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and Gujarat have allowed their students studying in the Law course to take their examinations in Hindi, besides English.

BIHAR (1) Magadh
(2) L.N. Mithila
(3) Patna

MADHYA PRADESH (1) A.P. Singh
(2) Jabalpur
(3) Jiwaji
(4) Ravi Shankar
(5) Vikram
(6) Indore

RAJASTHAN (1) Rnjasthan
(2) Udaipur

UTTAR PRADESH (1) Agra
(2) Allahabad
(3) Avadh
(4) D.H.U.
(5) Bundelkhand
(6) Garbwal
(7) Gorakhpur
(8) Kanpur
(9) Kumaon
(10) Lucknow
(11) Meerut
(12) Rohilkhand

(a) whether standard law books in . GUJARAT (1) Gujarat Hindi have been published for use as text books for law courses in universities and as manuals for use of lawyers and the Judiciar~ ;

(2) Sardar Patel
(3) Saurashtra
(4) South Gujarat
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SHl.I MOOL CHAND DAOA: Mr.
Speaker • Sir, I need your protection.
Today. he is telling this thina. This scheme was introduced in 1969 and after 16 years the hOD. Minister is giving tbis reply. Sbri Asok Sen miabt not be rcadinl much of Hindi due to paucity of time, but the question is that the Advisory Committee of your Ministry have said i8 their report that the officer who overaes the work of Law Branch neithor knows Hindi nor has any knowledge of law. This is tholr report, Dot mine.

MR. SPEAKER: AIJo ask whether he knows anythiDI at all.

SBRI MOOL CHAND DAGA: You
may aak him for me. Whea I ask, he does Dot reply. The second thins which he bas said is that the persons who publish these law publications are not leaal experts.
They are neither L.L.B. nor they have lood command over Hindi. You have entrusted the work of publication to them.
(/nt~"upIIQnl) You have stood up so
1000.

THE MINISTBR OF LAW AND
JUSTICE (SHRI A.K. SEN): It is 12'0 clock now.

MR. SPEAKER: Whose?

SHRI A.K. SEN: It is 12'0 clock
DOW. I have stood up soon, because otherwise it might be construed that we are not ready to reply to the supplementary. Mr.
Speaker, Sir, the hone Member might have lone into the detailed statement. You can lee that 22 books have been published by now.

SHRI SOMNATH CHATTERJEE:
Nobody buys them. (Inter,uptiolll)

SHRI A.K. SEN: Sir, the qualitative aspect of these books has also been discussed and the Advisory Committee has appreciated it ; I know it. (Interruptions)

SHR.I MOOL CHAND DAGA: The
Advisory Committee has not appreciated it. Perhaps, they have put it in a different way. You are not stating the facts in the House.

SHRJ A.K. SEN: That I shaU lend to you. We have received appreciation from different quarters and I shall send the details to you in this respect. I have myself read it. T~e very first publication was on Penal Code and Criminal Proce ..
dure Code.
[English]

MR. SPEAKER: Question Hour is over.

WIlITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

(English]
A1Iotment or Imported raw material to MJIOre

Soap Factory, Bangalore

*499. SHRI G. DEVARAYA NAIK :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact tbat the imported raw material was allotted recently for manufacturing soap to Mysore Soap Factory, BaDlalore, a public undertaking of Karnataka Government ;

(b) if so, the quantity allotted ;

(c) tbe conditions stipulated while allotting imported raw material;

(d) whether it has come to the notice of Government that Karnataka Government Soap Factory re-sold tbe entire raw material to the private firms in Bombay in violation of the Central excise rules;
and

(e) if so, the action Government have taken or propose to take in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI NARAYAN DATT TIWARI):
(a) and (b). It is presumed that reference in this question is to MIs. Karnataka Soaps & Detergents, in which erstwhile Government Soap Factory, Bangatore, was merged in 1980.

The following quantities of imported Split Palm Stearine Fatty Acid (SPSFA)/
Palm Fatty Acid Distillate (PFAD)/Crude Palm Stearine (CPS) were allotted to MIs.
Karnataka Soaps & Detergents Ltd., durins 1984 .. 85 and 198'·86 ;-

